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104
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ABBREVIATIONS

PROJECT GENERAL NOTES

MATERIAL INDICATOR

SIZE INDICATOR

SUB TYPE IDENTIFIER

LAYERS OF GYP BD/ COVERING INDICATOR

ELEVATION INDICATOR

WALL/ PARTITION TYPE

DOOR TAG

WINDOW/ LOUVER TAG

INTERIOR ELEVATION REFERENCE

EXTERIOR ELEVATION REFERENCE

BUILDING SECTION REFERENCE

SECTION REFERENCE

REFERENCE TAG

REVISION NUMBER

KEYNOTES

ROOM NAME/ NUMBER101A

22

1

DETAIL NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

1

G0.01

-

-

-

-

-

-

A5.11

1

2

3

4

L000

101A.1

M3
1A

POINT REFERENCED
ELEVATION

A
AB
AC
ACBD
ACT
ADDM
ADJ
ADJ
ADJ
AFF
AHU
ALT
ALUM
AP
APPROX
ARCH
AWT

Absolute
Acoustic
Acoustic Board
Acoustical Ceiling Tile
Addendum
Adjacent
Adjoining
Adjustable
Above Finished Floor
Air Handling Unit
Alternate
Aluminum
Access Panel
Approximate
Architect
Acousical Wall Treatment

BB
BD
BITUM
BLDG
BLK
BLKG
BM
BMU
BOT
BRG
BUR

Bulletin Board
Board
Bituminous
Building
Block
Blocking
Bench Mark, Beam
Burnished Masonry Unit
Bottom
Bearing
Built-Up Roofing

CAB
CB
CI
CJ
CT
CEM
CEMPLAS
CHBD
CG
CL
CLG
CLR
CMU
CO/COR
COL
COMP
CONC
CONF
CONT
CONTR
CPT
CSG
CUH

Cabinet
Catch Basin
Cast Iron
Control Joint
Ceramic Tile
Cement
Cement Plaster
Chalk Board
Corner Guard
Center Line
Ceiling
Clear
Concrete Masonry Unit
Contracting Officer (Rep)
Column
Composition
Concrete
Conference
Continuous
Contractor
Carpet
Casing
Cabinet Unit Heater

D
DBL
DEMO
DET
DF
DIA
DIM
DISP
DN
DR
DR
DS
DT
DW
DWG

Depth
Double
Demolition
Detail
Drinking Fountain
Diameter
Dimension
Dispenser
Down
Door
Drain
Down Spout
Drain Tile
Dishwasher
Drawing

E
EA
EF
EFIS
EJ
EL
ELEC
ELEV
ENCL
EQ
EW
EWC
EXP
EXPMATL
EXT
EXIST

East
Each
Each Face
Exterior Finish Insulation System
Expansion Joint
Elevation
Electrical
Elevator
Enclosure
Equal
Each Way
Elec. Water Cooler
Expansion, Exposed
Expansion Material
Exterior
Existing

FD
FDTN
FE
FEC
FIN
FLR
FP
FR
FT
FTG
FWC

Floor Drain
Foundation
Fire Extinguisher

Fire Extinguisher CabinetFinish
Floor
Fireproofing
Frame
Foot
Footing
Fabric Wall Covering

GA
GALV
GB
GEN
GI
GL
GLU LAM
GYP

Gage
Galvanized
Grab Bar
General
Galvanized Iron
Glass
Glued Laminated Wood
Gypsum

HC
HD
HDBD
HDW
HDWD
HNDRL
HM
HORIZ
HT

Hollow Core
Hand Dryer
Hardboard
Hardware
Hardwood
Handrail
Hollow Metal
Horizontal
Height

ID
INSUL
INT
JAN
JST
JT

Inside Diameter
Insulation
Interior
Janitor
Joist
Joint

LAV
LF
LINO
LKR
LOC

MATL
MAX
MECH
MET/MTL
MEZZ
MFR
MH
MK BD
MIN
MIRR
MISC
MO
MR
MTG

Lavatory
Linear Feet (Foot)
Linoleum
Locker
Location, Locate

Material
Maximum
Mechanical
Metal
Mezzanine
Manufacturer
Manhole
Marker Board
Minimum, Minute
Mirror
Miscillaneous
Masonry Opening
Mosure Resistant
Mounting

N
NA
NIC
NTS

NO

North
Not Applicable
Not In Contract
Not To Scale

Number

OC
OD
OFF
OPNG
OPP
OH
ORIG

On Center
Outside Diameter
Office
Opening
Opposite
Overhead
Original

PC
PBD
PERF
PL
PLAS
PLAM
PLYWD
PREFIN
PTD
PTH
PT

QT

R
RAD
RB
RD
REC
REF
REINF
REQD
RESIL
RM
RO
RS
RTF

S
SAT
SC
SCHED
SECT
SD
SGD
SGT
SHTHG
SIM
SND
SPEC
SQ FT
SS
STL
STOR
STRUCT
SUSP
SV

Portland Cement
Partical Board
Perforated
Plate
Plaster
Plastic Laminate
Plywood
Prefinished
Paper Towel Dispenser
Paper Towel Holder
Paint

Quarry Tile

Riser, Radius, Range
Radiator
Resilient Base
Roof Drain
Recessed
Refigerator
Reinforced
Required
Resilient
Room
Rough Opening
Rough Sawn
Rubber Tile Flooring

South
Suspended Acoustical Tile
Solid Core
Schedule
Section
Soap Dispenser
Sliding Glass Door
Structural Glazed Tile
Sheathing
Similar
Sanitary Napkin Dispenser
Specification
Square Foot
Stainless Steel
Steel
Storage
Structural
Suspended
Sheet Vinyl

T
TB
TD
TEL
TEMP
TER
TKBD
T&G
TPD
TYP

UNEX
UNFIN
UNO
UR

VB
VCT
VERT
VIF
VWC

W
W/
W/O
WC
WD
WDW
WGL
WH
WWM
WI

@

[

'

"

#

Tread, Toilet
Towel Bar
Towel Dispenser
Telephone
Tempered
Terrazo
Tack Board
Tongue and Groove
Toilet Paper Dispenser
Typical

Unexcavated
Unfinished
Unless Noted Otherwise
Urnial

Vinyl Base
Vinyl Composition Tile
Vertical
Verify In Field
Vinyl Wall Covering

West
With
Without
Water Closet
Wood
Window
Wire Glass
Water Heater
Welded Wire Mesh
Wrought Iron

At

Angle
Channel
Center Line

Flow Line
Plate

Feet

Inches

Number

Smoke
Square
Round, Diameter

CL
FL
PL

O

SYMBOL CHARACTERS

W, X, Y, Z

V

U

T

S

R

Q

P

H

I, J, K

L

M

N

O

D

E

F

G

C

B

1)   THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, ASSOCIATED SUBCONTRACTORS, AND ALL OF THEIR
SUBORDINATES (REGARDLESS OF THE TRADE INVLOVED) SHALL FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES
WITH ALL INFORMATION LOCATED WITHIN THE COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT SET (ALL
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

1

A3.01

A5.03

1

SYMBOL CHARACTERS

2.  BUILDING IS EXISTING AND CONSISTS OF STRUCTURAL SLAB ON PILING AT GRADE
CONSTRUCTION WITH CONCRETE COLUMNS.

3.  EXISTING BUILDING DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND PROVIDED FOR INFORMATION ONLY.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD VERIFY ALL CRITICAL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS.

4.   CRACK LOCATIONS & QUANTITIES ARE APPROXIMATE & MAY NOT BE IDENTIFIED IN ALL
AREAS.  CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CRACK LOCATIONS.
REPAIR CRACKS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 03 0130.75 & DETAIL 4/A2.04

5.  DELAMINATED OR SPALLED CONCRETE ENCOUNTERED DURING THE WORK OR AS
IDENTIFIED BY  A/E SHALL BE REPAIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 03 0130.75 &
DETAIL 3/A2.04
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AREA 3

MAINTENANCE

STORAGE

STORAGE
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4.1

QQ

1.2 1.2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

2.4

1.08

5 MPH
SPEED LIMIT

CAUTION

EX
IS

T.
 C

U
R

B

8'-2"

2
2
'-
1
0
" 

T
Y

P
.

EXIST. OFFICE SPACE
NO WORK THIS AREA

BUS LIFT STATIONS

EXIST. HYDRAULIC
LIFT, DO NOT
PAINT

EXIST. HYDRAULIC
LIFT, DO NOT
PAINT

EXIST. HYDRAULIC
LIFT, DO NOT
PAINT

EXIST. HYDRAULIC
LIFT, DO NOT

PAINT

6" CURB  PAINT
YELLOW

6" BORDER AROUND
CURB, PAINT YELLOW

6" CURB  PAINT
YELLOW

6" BORDER AROUND
CURB, PAINT YELLOW

TC-1

CC2

RAMP

EXIST. 5" FLOOR DRAIN

217'-7" +/- 25'-0" +/- 63'-5" +/-45'-10"

SL-2
(ADD ALT TC-2)

EXIS
T. 5

" F
LO

OR D
RAIN

EXIST. 54" x 54"  MTL.
GRATE, REMOVE GRATE

BEFORE COATING TYP.

25'-4 1/2"

65
'-6

"

99'-6"

225'-8" +/-

M
AT

C
H

 L
IN

E
M

AT
C

H
 L

IN
E

7
'-
6
"

AREA 1 AREA 2

641 SF

FARE BOX
101

433 SF

BULK OIL
102

1812 SF

TIRE SHOP
103

1413 SF

PAINT BOOTH
104

3029 SF

PARTS ROOM
105

159 SF

BATTERY STOR.
106

535 SF

EQUIPMENT ROOM
107

4918 SF

BUS LIFT STATIONS
108

10364 SF

BUS LIFT STATIONS
109

3274 SF

UNIT ROOM
110

1085 SF

WASH BAY
111920 SF

WELDING SHOP
112

8301 SF

DRIVE PATH
113

SL-2

SL-1 SL-1

SL-1

SL-1

SL-2
SL-2

SL-1

SL-2
1167 SF

WALKWAY
114

SL-1

SL-1

TC-2

IN

OUT

SL-2

EXIST
CPT. TO
REMAIN

EXIST.
CPT. TO
REMAIN

TC
-1

S
L-

2
TC

-1
S

L-
2

TC
-1

S
L-

2
TC

-1
S

L-
2

DOOR

EXTEND TRAFFIC
COATING 6" UP ALL
COLUMNS, WALLS (TYP.)

2

A2.04

4
8
'-
2
" 

+
/-

4
5
'-
8
" 

+
/-

24'-11" 48'-0"

5
'-
0
" 

+
/-

2
1
'-
0
" 

+
/-

5
' -

 0
" 

+
/-

EXIST. CRACKS

EXIST.
CRACKS

240 SF

HALL
116

SL-1

SL-1

146 SF

PAINT ROOM
117

EXIST. 54" x 54"  MTL.
GRATE, REMOVE GRATE
BEFORE COATING TYP.

S
U

P
E

R
V

IS
O

R
S

U
P

E
R

V
IS

O
R

Sim

SL-1 SEALER, SEE SPEC SECTION 03 3511

PAINT LINES, 4" WIDTH,
YELLOW IN COLOR UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

EXIST. 5" MTL. FLOOR DRAIN

TEXT NOTES FOR CONSTRUCTION,
NOT TO BE PAINTED

TEXT TEXT TO BE PAINTED

SL-2 SEALER, SEE SPEC SECTION 03 3511

TC-1 TRAFFIC COATING, SEE SPEC SECTION
07 1800

TC-2 TRAFFIC COATING SEE SPEC SECTION 07
1800

NOTE:
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ALL PAINTED LINES ARE 4" WIDE AND YELLOW IN COLOR

EXIST. CRACK IN CONC. FLOOR

AREA 1

AREA 2

AREA 3

MAINTENANCE

STORAGE

STORAGE
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 1/16" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN AREA 1
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1.2 1.2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

QQ.3 QQ.7 S.5 T.5 V.5U.5

9 9

AA2.5

5 MPH
SPEED LIMIT

CAUTION

K
E

E
P

O
U

T

K
E

E
P

 O
U

T

EXIST. CURB, NO PAINT

EX
IS

T.
 C

U
R

B

EXIST. CURB, YELLOW PAINT

4" BLUE LINE4" BLUE LINE

4"
 B

LU
E 

LI
NE

4" BLUE LINE

STOP

24" HIGH TEXT,
ORIENTATION AND VERBIAGE
AS SHOWN,
YELLOW IN COLOR

22" HIGH TEXT,
ORIENTATION AND VERBIAGE
AS SHOWN,
RED IN COLOR

EXIST. 5" FLOOR DRAIN

153'-9"24'-6"

6
'-
5
"

98'-5"

1
9
'-
0
"

2
'-
7
"

8'-0"

1
6
'-
6
"

3
2
'-
7
"

19'-0"

69'-0"

20'-6"10'-9"

2
1
'-
7
"

EXIST. 5" FLOOR DRAIN

EXIST. 5" FLOOR DRAIN

4"
 B

LU
E

 L
IN

E

4"
 B

LU
E

 L
IN

E

4"
 B

LU
E

 L
IN

E

4"
 B

LU
E

 L
IN

E

4"
 B

LU
E

 L
IN

E

4"
 B

LU
E

 L
IN

E

4'-8"

8'-2"

2
2
'-
1
0
" 

T
Y

P
.

EXIST. OFFICE
SPACE NO WORK

THIS AREA

WASH BAY

TC-1

MATCH LINEMATCH LINE

M
AT

C
H

 L
IN

E
M

AT
C

H
 L

IN
E

36'-0"

7
'-
6
"

AREA 1 AREA 2

AR
EA

 3
AR

EA
 2

AR
EA

 3
AR

EA
 2

EXIST. 5" FLOOR DRAIN

EXIST. 5" FLOOR DRAIN

EXIST. 5" FLOOR DRAIN

98551 SF

BUS PARKING
100

641 SF

FARE BOX
101

433 SF

BULK OIL
102

1812 SF

TIRE SHOP
103

SL-1

SL-1

7'-9"

OUT

IN

SL-2

SL-2
TC

-1
S

L-
2

LOGO,
SEE DETAIL
1/A2.04

9" YELLOW LINE

24" HIGH TEXT,
ORIENTATION AND VERBIAGE

AS SHOWN,
RED IN COLOR

DOOR
DOOR

4" YELLOW LINE

4" YELLO
W

 LINE

EXIST. CURB,
PAINT YELLOW

EXIST. CURB,
YELLOW PAINT
FOR 13'-0"

EXTEND TRAFFIC COATING
6" UP ALL COLUMNS (TYP.)

2

A2.04

2

A2.04

319'-5" + / -

EXIST. CURB CUT, NO PAINT, TYP.

EXIST. CURB, PAINT YELLOW

WALKWAY
115

WALKWAY
115

DOOR

EXIST. CURB, NO PAINT
EXIST. CURB, PAINT YELLOW

32
3'

-0
" +

/-

18
2'

-8
" +

/-

EXIST. CONC. RAMP

EXIST. CONC. RAMP

EXIST.  CRACKS

EXIST.  CRACKS

EXIST.  CRACKS TC-1

TC-1
TC-1

4" YELLOW LINE

2
0
' -

 2
"63' - 6" 14' - 2 1/2"

EXIST. 5" FLOOR DRAIN

9" YELLOW STRIPE, TYP.

9" YELLOW STRIPE, TYP.

9" YELLOW STRIPE, TYP.

8" YELLOW TEXT, TYP.

8" YELLOW TEXT, TYP.

4" YELLOW LINE

 PIT, 50'-0" x 3'-7",SL-2

TC-1

P
IC

K
U

P
S

TA
FF

S
U

P
E

R
V

IS
O

R
S

U
P

E
R

V
IS

O
R

S
TA

FF

EXIST. 5" FLOOR DRAIN

Sim
Op

SL-1 SEALER, SEE SPEC SECTION 03 3511

PAINT LINES, 4" WIDTH,
YELLOW IN COLOR UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

EXIST. 5" MTL. FLOOR DRAIN

TEXT NOTES FOR CONSTRUCTION,
NOT TO BE PAINTED

TEXT TEXT TO BE PAINTED

SL-2 SEALER, SEE SPEC SECTION 03 3511

TC-1 TRAFFIC COATING, SEE SPEC SECTION
07 1800

TC-2 TRAFFIC COATING SEE SPEC SECTION 07
1800

NOTE:
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ALL PAINTED LINES ARE 4" WIDE AND YELLOW IN COLOR

EXIST. CRACK IN CONC. FLOOR

AREA 1

AREA 2

AREA 3

MAINTENANCE

STORAGE

STORAGE
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Q AA BB CC DD EE FF GG HH II JJ KK

QQ R S T U V W X X.3 X.7 YYQQ.3 QQ.7 S.5 T.5

319'-5" +/-

V.5U.5

9 9
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EXIST. CURB, PAINT
YELLOW FOR 61"
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YELLOW FOR 86"EA.
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SL-1 SEALER, SEE SPEC SECTION 03 3511

PAINT LINES, 4" WIDTH,
YELLOW IN COLOR UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

EXIST. 5" MTL. FLOOR DRAIN

TEXT NOTES FOR CONSTRUCTION,
NOT TO BE PAINTED

TEXT TEXT TO BE PAINTED

SL-2 SEALER, SEE SPEC SECTION 03 3511

TC-1 TRAFFIC COATING, SEE SPEC SECTION
07 1800

TC-2 TRAFFIC COATING SEE SPEC SECTION 07
1800

NOTE:
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ALL PAINTED LINES ARE 4" WIDE AND YELLOW IN COLOR

EXIST. CRACK IN CONC. FLOOR
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AREA 3

MAINTENANCE

STORAGE

STORAGE
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PAINT #2, VFY.
COLOR W/ OWNER

PAINT #1, VFY.
COLOR W/ OWNER

PAINT #3, VFY.
COLOR W/ OWNER

PAINT #1, VFY.
COLOR W/ OWNER

EXIST. WALKWAY

EXTEND TRAFFIC COATING
UP FACE OF CURB & PAINT

AS NOTED IN PLAN

6
"

6"

DETERIORATED CONCRETE
EXACT EXTENT  & LOCATIONS TO

BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD

SAWCUT / CHIPPED EDGE
UTILIZING STRAIGHT LINE CUTS

1
' -

 2
 1

/2
" 

+
/-

3
" 

M
IN

. 2
" 

M
IN

.

EXIST. REINFORCEMENT

EXIST. REINFORCING TO REMAIN.
PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL
REINFORCING WHERE REQUIRED
PER SPEC.

REMOVE CONC. TO 3/4" (MIN. OR AS
REQUIRED TO REACH SOUND CONC.) BELOW

EXIST. REINFORCEMENT WHERE
REINFORCEMENT IS EXPOSED

A

A

SECTION A-A

PLAN

NOTES:
1.  PERFORM WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPEC SECTION 03 013.75

EXIST. CONC. SLAB EXIST. CONC. SLAB

PRE-STRIP W/ FLOOR COATING
PRODUCT PRIOR TO PLACING
FLOOR COATING  OR AS
RECOMMENDED BY
MANUFACTURER

NOTE:  PAYMENT FOR REPAIR OF CRACKS
TO BE INCIDENTAL TO COLOR COATING.

NOTE:  PAYMENT FOR REPAIR OF CRACKS TO
BE INCLUDED UNDER CRACK REPAIR
ALLOWANCE AND UNIT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS.

CRACKS </= 1/16" WIDE CRACKS > 1/16" WIDE

SAW OR ROUTE CRACK, FILL W/ EPOXY
JOINT FILLER OR EPOXY W/ SAND
REFUSAL, AS RECOMMENDED BY
FLOOR COATING MANUFACTURER.
SCRAPE OR GRIND FOR SMOOTH
SURFACE PRIOR TO PRE-STRIP AND
COATING

NOTES:
1.  PERFORM WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPEC SECTION 03 013.75
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DETAILS

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 LOGO DETAIL
 1/2" = 1'-0"2 DETAIL AT CURB

 1/2" = 1'-0"3 CONCRETE REPAIR DETAIL
 1/2" = 1'-0"4 CRACK REPAIR DETAIL


